WARNING! Read all important information notices.
   FE2 -   220    1     50  -   025  -   W   -   T
Model
Series
2nd Generation
Heater Voltage
Phase
Hertz

Rise
C
on
ta
ct
or
P
ar
t
N
u
m
b
er
V kW W A A A AWG A °C °F
FE2-220150-025 220 2.5 2,270
1
2.72 11.4 14.3 14 15 19.2 10.6
3619
FE2-220150-042 220 4.2 3,950 2.72 19.1 23.9 10 25 32.2 17.9
FE2-220150-063 220 6.3 6,050 2.72 28.6 35.8 8 40 28.4 15.8
FE2-220150-084 220 8.4 8,140 2.72 38.2 47.8 6 50 37.8 21.0
FE2-220150-126 220 12.6 12,100 2.72 57.3 71.6 4 75 27.6 15.3
FE2-230150-028 230 2.8 2,480 3.30 12.2 15.3 12 20 21.6 12.0
FE2-230150-046 230 4.6 4,320 3.30 20.0 25.0 10 25 35.6 19.8
FE2-230150-069 230 6.9 6,610 3.30 30.0 37.5 8 40 31.4 17.4
FE2-230150-092 230 9.2 8,900 3.30 39.9 49.9 6 50 41.8 23.2
FE2-230150-138 230 13.8 13,230 3.30 59.9 74.9 4 80 30.5 17.0
FE2-240150-030 240 3.0 2,700 3.10 12.5 15.6 12 20 23.1 12.8
FE2-240150-050 240 5.0 4,701 3.10 20.8 26.0 10 30 38.5 21.4
FE2-240150-075 240 7.5 7,200 3.10 31.2 39.0 8 40 33.9 18.8
FE2-240150-100 240 10.0 9,690 3.10 41.7 52.1 6 60 45.2 25.1
FE2-240150-150 240 15.0 14,400 3.10 62.5 78.1 4 80 32.9 18.3
FE2-380350-025 380 2.5 2,260
3
1.66 3.8 4.8 16 5 20.1 11.2
FE2-380350-042 380 4.2 3,930 1.66 6.4 8.0 16 10 33.7 18.7
FE2-380350-063 380 6.3 6,020 1.66 9.6 12.0 14 15 29.7 16.5
FE2-380350-084 380 8.4 8,100 1.66 12.8 16.0 12 20 39.7 22.0
FE2-380350-125 380 12.5 12,030 1.66 19.0 23.8 10 25 28.7 15.9
FE2-380350-167 380 16.7 16,220 1.66 25.4 31.8 8 35 38.3 21.3
FE2-380350-209 380 20.9 20,230 1.66 31.8 39.8 8 40 23.3 12.9
FE2-400350-028 400 2.8 2,500 1.60 4.0 5.0 16 5 22.1 12.3
FE2-400350-046 400 4.6 4,350 1.60 6.6 8.3 14 10 36.3 20.2
FE2-400350-069 400 6.9 6,670 1.60 10.0 12.5 14 15 32.1 17.8
FE2-400350-093 400 9.3 8,970 1.60 13.4 16.8 12 20 43.2 24.0
FE2-400350-139 400 13.9 13,330 1.60 20.1 25.1 10 30 31.4 17.4
FE2-400350-185 400 18.5 17,970 1.60 26.7 33.4 8 35 41.8 23.2
FE2-400350-231 400 23.1 22,420 1.60 33.3 41.6 8 45 25.4 14.1
FE2-415350-037 415 3.7 3,510 1.65 5.1 6.4 16 10 29.1 16.2
FE2-415350-075 415 7.5 7,240 1.65 10.4 13.0 14 15 34.6 19.2
FE2-415350-149 415 14.9 14,510 1.65 20.7 25.9 10 30 33.4 18.6
FE2-415350-187 415 18.7 18,097 1.65 26.0 32.5 8 30 41.9 23.3
FE2-415350-224 415 22.4 21,820 1.65 31.2 39.0 8 40 24.4 13.6
FE2-415350-262 415 26.2 25,565 1.65 36.4 45.6 8 45 28.6 15.9
FE2-440350-042 440 4.2 3,950 1.45 5.5 6.9 16 10 34.8 19.3
FE2-440350-084 440 8.4 8,140 1.45 11.0 13.8 14 15 39.2 21.8
FE2-440350-168 440 16.8 16,310 1.45 22.0 27.6 8 30 37.9 21.0
FE2-440350-210 440 21 20,340 1.45 27.6 34.4 8 35 22.9 12.7
FE2-440350-252 440 25.2 24,528 1.45 33.1 41.3 8 45 27.4 15.2
FE2-440350-294 440 29.4 28,738 1.45 38.6 48.2 8 50 32.0 17.8
Notes
1. Minimum conductor size for 30˚C ambient. Derate conductor for
ambient temperature. Use minimum 90˚C insulation.
2. Heater is functioning normally if at rated voltage the amp draw is

Rise
C
on
ta
ct
or
P
ar
t
N
u
m
b
er
V kW W A A A AWG A °C °F
FE2-220160-025 220 2.5 2,270
1
2.72 11.4 14.2 14 15 15.6 8.7
3619
FE2-220160-042 220 4.2 3,950 2.72 19.1 23.9 10 25 26.2 14.6
FE2-220160-063 220 6.3 6,050 2.72 28.6 35.8 8 40 23.1 12.8
FE2-220160-084 220 8.4 8,140 2.72 38.2 47.7 6 50 30.8 17.1
FE2-220160-126 220 12.6 12,100 2.72 57.3 71.6 2 75 22.5 12.5
FE2-230160-028 230 2.8 2,480 3.30 12.2 15.2 12 20 17.3 9.6
FE2-230160-046 230 4.6 4,317 3.30 20.0 25.0 10 25 28.5 15.8
FE2-230160-069 230 6.9 6,613 3.30 30.0 37.5 8 40 25.2 14.0
FE2-230160-092 230 9.2 8,899 3.30 40.0 50.0 6 50 33.6 18.6
FE2-230160-138 230 13.8 13,225 3.30 60.0 75.0 2 80 24.5 13.6
FE2-240160-030 240 3.0 2,700 1.98 12.5 15.6 12 20 18.8 10.4
FE2-240160-050 240 5.0 4,701 1.98 20.8 26.0 10 30 31.3 17.4
FE2-240160-075 240 7.5 7,200 1.98 31.3 39.1 8 40 27.5 15.3
FE2-240160-100 240 10.0 9,690 1.98 41.7 52.1 6 60 36.7 20.4
FE2-240160-150 240 15.0 14,400 1.98 62.5 78.1 2 80 26.8 14.9
FE2-440360-042 440 4.2 3,950
3
1.45 5.5 6.9 16 10 29.0 16.1
FE2-440360-084 440 8.4 8,142 1.45 11.0 13.8 14 15 34.1 18.9
FE2-440360-168 440 16.8 16,310 1.45 22.0 27.6 8 30 33.1 18.4
FE2-440360-210 440 21 20,343 1.45 27.6 34.4 8 35 20.1 11.2
FE2-440360-252 440 25.2 24,530 1.45 33.1 41.3 8 50 24.1 13.4
FE2-440360-294 440 29.4 28,740 1.45 38.6 48.2 6 50 28.1 15.6
FE2-480360-030 480 3 2,700 1.63 3.6 4.5 14 15 19.8 11.0
FE2-480360-050 480 5 4,701 1.63 6.0 7.5 14 15 33.0 18.3
FE2-480360-075 480 7.5 7,200 1.63 9.0 11.3 14 15 29.1 16.1
FE2-480360-100 480 10 9,690 1.63 12.0 15.0 14 15 38.8 21.5
FE2-480360-150 480 15 14,400 1.63 18.0 22.6 10 25 28.3 15.7
FE2-480360-200 480 20 19,410 1.63 24.1 30.1 8 35 37.7 20.9
FE2-480360-250 480 25 24,210 1.63 30.1 37.6 8 40 22.9 12.2
FE2-480360-300 480 30 29,190 1.63 36.1 45.1 8 50 27.5 14.6
FE2-480360-350 480 35 34,200 1.63 42.1 52.6 6 60 32.0 17.1
Notes
1. Minimum conductor size for 30˚C ambient. Derate conductor for
ambient temperature. Use minimum 90˚C insulation.
2. Heater is functioning normally if at rated voltage the amp draw is